113
EFFECTS OF TREATMENTS WITH ASCORBIC ACID AND GLUTATHIONE
ON THE SAUVIGNON BLANC WINE COLOUR DURING BOTTLE AGING
Gianina Antonela BADEA, Arina Oana ANTOCE*
University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine of Bucharest, Faculty of Horticulture,
Department of Bioengineering of Horti-Viticultural Systems, 59 Mărăşti Blvd., District 1, Bucharest,
Romania
*Corresponding author email: arina.antoce@horticultura-bucuresti.ro; aantoce@yahoo.com

except the case of sample SBAA30, the one
containing only 30g/l AA, for which it is only
84.4. All the other samples containing AA and
GSH also had high values of X – between 89
and 90, while the samples prepared only with
GSH had lower values, especially at higher
GSH doses. This means that the main influence
was brought about by the treatment with AA. It
can also be observed that the control sample
SBControl and the wines treated with 10 and 20
mg/l GSH have shown similar colour
parameters.
The parameter Y, defining the wine samples
luminosity (Table 3) is lower for all the samples
treated with GSH alone and for the sample
SBAA30 with only 30mg/l AA, which means
that they are less transparent than the control
Wine sample Code Dosage
SBControl Control
SBGSH10 10 mg/l Glutathione
SBGSH20 20 mg/l Glutathione
SBGSH30 30 mg/l Glutathione
SBGSH40 50 mg/l Glutathione
SBGSH50 100 mg/l Glutathione
SBAA30 30 mg/l Ascorbic Acid
SBAA40 40 mg/l Ascorbic Acid
SBAA50 50 mg/l Ascorbic Acid
SBAA60 60 mg/l Ascorbic Acid
SBAA70 70 mg/l Ascorbic Acid
SBAA30GSH10 30 mg/l Ascorbic Acid  and 10 mg/l Glutathione
SBAA30GSH20 30 mg/l Ascorbic Acid and 20 mg/l Glutathione
SBAA30GSH30 30 mg/l Ascorbic Acid and 30 mg/l Glutathione
SBAA30GSH50 30 mg/l Ascorbic Acid and 50 mg/l Glutathione
SBAA30GSH100 30 mg/l Ascorbic Acid and 100 mg/l Glutathione
X Y Z x % of red y % of green
SBControl 88.3994 92.2442 93.5300 0.3224 0.3364
SBGSH10 88.1638 91.6632 92.8239 0.3234 0.3362
SBGSH20 88.0719 91.2673 93.0589 0.3233 0.3350